I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guhan
THE THIRTY-FIFTH GUAM LEGISLATURE

Bill HISTORY

7/9/2019 1:35 PM

104-35 (LS)

James C. Moylan
Amanda L. Shelton
Tina Rose Mufia Barnes
William M. Castro
Telena Cruz Nelson
Jose “Pedo” Terlaje
Louise B. Mufia

AN ACT TO AMEND §58104(q), §58105, §58116, §58117(a), AND
§58128.3, OF CHAPTER 58, TITLE 12, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, AND
TO ADD ARTICLE 8 TO CHAPTER 26, TITLE 11, GUAM CODE
ANNOTATED RELATIVE TO THOSE U.S. CORPORATIONS REPATRIATING
AT LEAST FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($5,000,000) OF THEIR DEFERRED
FOREIGN INCOME TO GUAM, THE REPATRIATION TAX, TO CREATE A
REPATRIATED PROFITS FUND, IT'S GUIDELINES, AND TO ESTABLISH A
THIRD PARTY AGENTS INDUSTRY FOR GUAM.

1 Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guéhan
BILL STATUS

4/23/19
12:01 p.m.

5/2/19 Committee on General
Government Operations,

Appropriations, and Housing

5/14/19
9:00 a.m.

7/9/19
1:17 p.m.

5/28/19

Request: 5/3/19

CLERKS OFFICE

Page 1



