I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guåhan THE THIRTY-FIFTH GUAM LEGISLATURE Bill HISTORY 7/9/2019 1:35 PM

I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guåhan BILL STATUS

BILL NO.	SPONSOR	TITLE	DATE INTRODUCED	DATE REFERRED	CMTE REFERRED	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	FISCAL NOTES	NOTES
	James C. Moylan	AN ACT TO AMEND §58104(q), §58105, §58116, §58117(a), AND	4/23/19	5/2/19	Committee on General	5/14/19	7/9/19	5/28/19	
	Amanda L. Shelton	§58128.3, OF CHAPTER 58, TITLE 12, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, AND	12:01 p.m.		Government Operations,	9:00 a.m.	1:17 p.m.		
	Tina Rose Muña Barnes	TO ADD ARTICLE 8 TO CHAPTER 26, TITLE 11, GUAM CODE	•		Appropriations, and Housing		•		
	William M. Castro	ANNOTATED RELATIVE TO THOSE U.S. CORPORATIONS REPATRIATING			77 - 77 - 77 - 77			Request: 5/3/19	!
	Telena Cruz Nelson	AT LEAST FIVE MILLION DOLLARS (\$5,000,000) OF THEIR DEFERRED						ricquest. 5/5/15	
	Jose "Pedo" Terlaje	FOREIGN INCOME TO GUAM, THE REPATRIATION TAX, TO CREATE A							
	Louise B. Muña	REPATRIATED PROFITS FUND, IT'S GUIDELINES, AND TO ESTABLISH A							
		THIRD PARTY AGENTS INDUSTRY FOR GUAM.							!
									1

CLERKS OFFICE Page 1